2024 Term Dates

Term 1 (9 Weeks)

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Monday

Thursday

Friday

January
February
February
March
March

March

March

Term 2 (11 Weeks)

Monday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Friday

April

April
April
June

June

Term 3 (9 Weeks)

Tuesday
Friday

Friday

July
August

September

Term 4 (10 Weeks)

Monday
Friday
Thursday

October
November

December

30
28
29
11
25
28

29

15

16
25
10
28

16

13

15
10

notice to parents

All Students return

ELC Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.40-7pm)

ELC Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.40-7pm)

Exeat (Labour Day)

Year 1-12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.45-7.15pm)
Term 1 Year 1-12 classes conclude 12.50pm/ELC-Prep 3.25pm
Year 1-12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (1.30-5pm)

Good Friday

ELC Students return

Year 1-12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (8.30am-8.30pm)
Prep Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (8.30am-4.30pm)
Prep-12 Students return

ANZAC Day Public Holiday

Exeat (King’s Birthday)

Term 2 concludes 2.30pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

All Students return
Exeat (in lieu of Grand Final Public Holiday)
Term 3 concludes 3.20pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

All Students return
Exeat (in lieu of Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday)
Term 4 concludes 3.20pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

Ballarat ‘

Clarendon

College

1425 Sturt Street Ballarat Victoria 3350 t 03 5330 8200 f 03 53331513 www.clarendonwvic.edu.au ACN 006 101113



