# notice to parents

# 2024 Term Dates

## Term 1 (9 Weeks)

Friday	March	29	Good Friday
			Year 1–12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (1.30-5pm)
Thursday	March	28	Term 1 Year 1–12 classes conclude 12.50pm/ELC-Prep 3.25pm
Monday	March	25	Year 1–12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.45-7.15pm)
Monday	March	11	Exeat (Labour Day)
Thursday	February	29	ELC Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.40-7pm)
Wednesday	February	28	ELC Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (3.40-7pm)
Tuesday	January	30	All Students return

#### Term 2 (11 Weeks)

Monday	April	15	ELC Students return
			Year 1–12 Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (8.30am-8.30pm)
			Prep Student/Parent/Teacher Interviews (8.30am-4.30pm)
Tuesday	April	16	Prep-12 Students return
Tuesday	April	25	ANZAC Day Public Holiday
Monday	June	10	Exeat (King's Birthday)
Friday	June	28	Term 2 concludes 2.30pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

### Term 3 (9 Weeks)

Tuesday	July	16	All Students return
Friday	August	9	Exeat (in lieu of Grand Final Public Holiday)
Friday	September	13	Term 3 concludes 3.20pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

#### Term 4 (10 Weeks)

Monday	October	7	All Students return
Friday	November	15	Exeat (in lieu of Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday)
Thursday	December	10	Term 4 concludes 3.20pm (Sturt Street)/3.25pm (Mair Street)

